Medical Billings In-Theater (MBIT) Receivables – Key POCs

DFAS  POC
Function: Initial Entry Point for Billing Inquiries 
Primary POC: Mr. Ed Bright, Director, Accounts Receivable Area, Standard and Compliance, Defense Finance and Accounting Service,  ed.bright@dfas.mil
Alternate POC: Ms. Stephanie Studebaker, Accounts Receivable Account Mission Area, Standard and Compliance, Defense Finance and Accounting Service,  stephanie.studebaker@dfas.mil 
Department of Air Force POCs
Function:  Resolve Air Force related Billing Disputes
Primary POC:  Lt Col Stephen Cristofori, Operations and Maintenance Execution Branch Chief, SAF/FMBOI,  Stephen.cristofori@pentagon.af.mil
Alternate POC:  Captain Keith Dieter, Operations and Maintenance OCO Analyst, SAF/FMBOI,  Keith.Dieter@pentagon.af.mil
Department of Navy POCs
Function:  Resolve Navy related Billing Disputes
Primary POC:  Ms. Elise Newton, Office of Financial Operations, Assistant Secretary of the Navy (ASN FM&C), elise.newton@navy.mil 
Alternate POC:  Mr. Phillip P. Graham, Office of Financial Operations, Assistant Secretary of the Navy (ASN FM&C), Phillip.p.graham@navy.mil 
Department of Army POCs
Function:  Resolve Army related Billing Disputes
Primary POC:  Mr. John Sacks, Office of Assistant Secretary of the Army for Acquisition, Logistics and Transportation, 703-617-0340, john.sacks@us.army.mil  
Alternate POC:  Mr. G. Eric Reid, Director, U.S. Army Financial Management  Command, 317-510-2223, g.eric.reid@us.army.mil  




